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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE x BEFORE THE
SE/S of Rettman Lane, 508" NE

centerline of Flood Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
12th Election District

7th Councilmanic¢ District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1919 Rettman Lane)

* CASE NO. 03-114-A
Darlene D. & Raymond J. Weber, Jr,

Petitioners *
ok ok sk ok sk sk ok ok sk sk sk ok sk K

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Darlene D. and Raymond J. Weber, Jr., the legal owners of the
subject property. The variance request is for property located at 1919 Rettman Lane in the
eastern area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Sections 400.1,
302, 400.3 and 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a
detached residential garage in the rear yard outside of the 1/3 of the lot furthest removed from
both streets and with a height of 22 ft. in lieu of the maximum required 15 ft. in an ML-IM zone.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit
No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict



compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

TH

EREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this 7 " day of October, 2002, that a variance from Sections 400.1, 302, 400.3 and

500.7 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a detached residential garage in the rear yard outside of the 1/3

of the lot furthest removed from both streets and with a height of 22 ft. in lieu of the maximum

required 15 ft. in an ML-IM zone, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1.

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not allow or cause the garage to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartment. The structure shall contain no
living or sleeping quarters, and no kitchen or bathroom facilities. In addition, the
accessory structure should not be used for commercial purposes.

When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

A

TIMOTHY ¥M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

*Kr7=\ Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
C%* Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

Fax: 410-887-3468

October 7, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Raymond J.Weber, Jr.
1919 Rettman Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-114-A
Property: 1919 Rettman Lane

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Weber:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Aty (6o

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:ra)
Enclosure

Come visit the County’s Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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ion for Administrative Variance

(o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at / ?/ 7 2 f‘#ﬁ e\ 41\ N NE

which is presently zoned /77Z. ~7. /"

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits an
‘ _ ' | ¢ Development Management, T E
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described ﬁ’f the descripﬁon :::ctl pla?eat?:c?:ergi r;?gfr;ign?;
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of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltin;c:ra ‘Cé:un for the re: *
of this petition form. S ty, for the reasons indicated on the back

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
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iWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penailties of
perjury, that l/we are tha iegal owner(s) of the property which
18 the subject of this Patition,
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Wl v 1 Hearing, having been formally demanded andlor found fo be required, it I8 Ordered by the Zoning ComMTNssIoner of Baitimore County,

that the subject matler of this patition ba zet for a public hearing, advertisad, as required by the zoning

thie -, day of .
(gyulaliafs of Ballimare County and that The property ba reposted.
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Af ﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hareby affirms under th -

follows: That the information herein aive n& igﬂﬂa'ﬁﬂﬁ of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors Countv. &
. . within the personal knowie ty, as

competent to testify thereto in the even? that a public haarin% is scheduled ir;d ee ?étm: uﬁmarrgé:)rda&de::tgt Atiani(s) ‘s/are
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I HAVE AN OLD SILVER MAPLE TREE MY GRANDFATHER PLANTED
353 YEARS AGO, IT HAS A LOT OF PERSONAL VALUE TO THE FAMILY AND I,
THE FOOT PRINT OF THE NEW GARAGE IS REAL CLOSE TO THE TREE.WE
KNOW IF WE CUT THE ROOTS UNDER THE DRIP EDGE OF THE TREE IT WILL
SURELY KILL IT.I WOULD LIKE TO'MOVE THE FOOT PRINT OF THE NEW
GARAGE OUT ENOUGH TO CLEAR THE DRIP EDGE TO SAVE THE TREE AND

THE OTHERS IN BACK TOO.
I WOULD ALSO LIKE TO RAISE THE ROOF HIGHT FROM 15 FEET TO

22 FEET.( 10 FOOT CIELING HIGHT IN GARAGE, 8 FOOT CEILING HIGHT
SECOUND FLOOR STORAGE SPACE AND 4 FOOT TRUSSES FOR ROOF)

THANK YOU!

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand %aﬁf]elgflg\éfa]r%?%}eﬂﬁlvggb%qﬁiad to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this % day of m | _. Froa 2, bafore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid; personally appeared "

D Je 4% ;S% e LEME D
the Afthant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorlly identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the bast of his/har/their knowledge and belief.

A8 WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Glofor 6 Srape
Nota ublic .,

My Commigsion Expires ______

REY 0915192 'Q“'mm m ET m ﬂ
MARYLAND
Commiagion EXpiros 220y 4 2033

Date




Zoning Description
BEGINING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH EAST SIDE OF
RETTMAN LANE WHICH IS 40 FEET WIDE, AT A DISTANCE
OF 508 FEET NORTH EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF THE
NEAREST IMPROVED INTERSECTING STREET, FLOOD ROAD
WHICH IS 40 FEET WIDE.

SOUTH 53 DEGREES 12 MINUTES EAST. 150 FEET

NORTH 36 DEGREES 18 MINUTES EAST. 150 FEET

NORTH 53 DEGREES 12 MINUTES WEST. 150 FEET

SOUTH 36 DEGREES 18 MINUTES WEST. 150 FEET

TO THE PLACE OF BEGINING.

1375/ 391

ALSO RECORED IN LAND RECORDS IN LIBER 5096 TOLIO 356-
CONTAINING 22,500 SQUARE FEET. ALSO KNOWN AS 1919
RETTMAN LANE, AN LOCATED IN THE 12TH ELECTION
DISTRICT, 7TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT.

1919 RETTMAN LANE

SOUTH 36 DEGREES 18 MINUTES WEST. 150 FEET
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NORTH 53 DEGREES 12 MINS WEST. 150 FEET

SOUTH 53 DEGREES 12 MINUTES EAST. 150 FEET

NORTH ;6 DEGREES 18 MINUTES EAST. 150 FEET

/7

Ao ;h
O3- e L



PR AR 1

f:.n'l,. ...: -b,':: ]

- 4-
'
b

%EE AN gﬁﬁ

NOLIVANIVA S.HIIHSYD

w L b e e

_ , roy e NOYS
£ e 10 3
ﬂmg " N

L

i

ST LT T TR

SO :i? b — , _—
L P INNO2DY T S
R W R T el o 2 S0 0 o o )

Fa e .m.wum.u._w.

B

O A
LTSt TS | TSR (1P

Fis 11N Exﬁﬁ 1di303d SNOINVTIIISIN

.“N. mmmﬁ_ fi “_mw..* Q I DD ToN FJONVNI4 B 13Ddng 40 391440
WA A fchil oy ONVIAUVIN "ALNNOD FHOWILTVE
A R,

o “wﬁ_.w ,,,.,,, HIWOLSND - MOTISA ADNIOY - NI H3AIMSYD - ALIHM
Lfy s NOLNEEL51a

404

L] tl-n-._t_'

T

TiNE

r
[
LI p+¥a-h—$



CERTIFICD OF POSTING @

RE: Case No,: O3~ 1/Y~ A

L=l AN AL £ R
Petitioner/Developer; &/ Cho-rd ¢

RLENE EBE

Date of Hearing/Closing: 49/ ¢ /o 2

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at _Li{f_@éjzm AN

-
el g g M_ O

The sign(s) were posted on “_Zé’éﬁél“ -
_ - ( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

wiPelAN gy, pleiliinlplieunyiepyie iy

/3% 2.
(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)
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SSG ROBERT BLACK
(Printed Name)
1508 Leslie Rd
(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940
(Telephone Number)




BALTIMORE COUNTY D%RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEZELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

—

Contact Person: \Xd’tf—-g\ﬁ gk C&c%\@@ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Prnint Your Name
Filing Date: CF{ - OG- O Posting Date: (3 l (b O Closing Date: [O OOz

Any contact ‘made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
througn the contact person (planner) using the case number.

Case Number 03- [ (q -A Address | ’53( (A FI{ﬁ“F“C%UU’\-

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
repaosting must be done only by-one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the ciosing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process 1s not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mait.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and iocation. As when the sign was originally
posted, certitication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(LDetacn Along Dotted Line)
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USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-| (& -A Address | 0( n\[ Cf '& 7 T A LFJ \
Petitioner's Name &2 A (cnuD %’QDWK&L@\JE U ere. Telephone &0 - R QK - S{ ¢,

Posting Date: (;Déi’ ~{ (- OXK. Closing Date: (O~ Of. ors
Wording for Sign:  To Permut |\ De 7 a o660 G*zfa—glgﬂ wf@ L—,_)ﬁf;\;z;, c&/
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WCR - Revised 6/28/Q0

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT () 5-((¢ (3



'1

o o
AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Adm

mistrative Variance
The undersigned heraby affirms

liows: That the information Tiersin given i wign.the, beriurtel0 18, Z5ring Commissionar of Batimore County, as

. _ § within the
compelent to teafify theretoin the event that a public hearing fs scheduiag s oS with regard herere, ) (ware

That H'td':Afﬂml(a) does/do presently raside at F 9 /7 &% A A\ Zo\h =3
/ e '
* /L /el 2./ 22
a * . - -

That based upon personal knowledge RS . JpCode
! . the foll 1
Variance at fha ﬁabavf ?cﬁm?f"_ (iﬂqligate har dsl?tgig?’:;% tilgzlmdifﬂc t:xlggn which liwe bage thg raquestﬁlfnr an Adminigtrative

17 E]
v "?'bh." mm. [ES ™ .!‘-.]'

1A

L IR P

I HAVE AN OLD SILVER MAPLE TREE MY GRANDFATHER PLANTED
35 YEARS AGO, IT HAS A LOT OF PERSONAL VALUE TO THE FAMILY AND I.
THE FOOT PRINT OF THE NEW GARAGE IS REAL CLOSE TO THE TREE.WE
KNOW IF WE CUT THE ROOTS UNDER THE DRIP EDGE OF THE TREE IT WILL
SURELY KILL IT.I WOULD LIKE TO MOVE THE FOOT PRINT OF THE NEW
GARAGE OUT ENOUGH TO CLEAR THE DRIP EDGE TO SAVE THE TREE AND
THE OTHERS IN BACK TOO.

] WOULD ALSO LIKE TO RAISE THE ROOF HIGHT FROM 15 FEET TO
22 FEET.( 10 FOOT CIELING HIGHT IN GARAGE, 8 FOOT CEILING HIGHT
SECOUND FLOOR STORAGE SPACE AND 4 FOOT TRUSSES FOR ROOF)

THANK YOU!

That the AfMant(s) acknowlsdge(s) that\f a formal demand Raxke bgaliir
advertising fee and may be reuilrec}! tgﬁi%vide additional infﬁrﬂ;gatian. AR WA g od to pay a reposting and

Yoo N Woko

Signature

1;—%_%———.
Name - Yyps or Prinf -

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIEY, this _ G *7 day of Sé.ﬂ&ﬁﬁﬂg_ﬁ_, 200 o bators me. & Notarv Pubiic of the Stats
of Maryland, in and for the County afasz-aaa'ﬁ,' personally appear Sl PRI ry i

; Aol WESEe (T % deteys 25
e Affiunt(a} herein, personally khown & satisfactor y idantified to me as such Affi

| . Arrani(s ‘hﬁand made oath in due form of
. {aw that the matters qu,fqgg hersinabove sat forth are true and corract to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belis!.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal I

Date 0 ublic |

My Commission Expires
R0y 09/15/91 4 = NOTARY iy N E. BREEN




Y T, W, o -

|
¢ ¢ L
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

T NI J -
for the property located at / ﬂ?/?ﬁf 2270\ I ZO\ n K
N .~ whick is presently zoned 472 ~ 7

This Petition shall be tilad with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi ned, iegal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count and which is descri ‘
made a part hersof. h ereby petition for 8 Variance o, Sec gion describad in the description and plat attached hareto and

- ) (3) i H.I.! _ ¥ E.- was .
B Detpetios Res et CIAARGE tn ke mz'g 9,7 500 .7 e ff T
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of thp Zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. .

f’;‘?‘fﬂ ;sr at: t’;&pggitfd and acgvzrtises as presc;ined Ii::y the zoning regulations.
, , Penses oF above Variance, advertising, posting. ete. and further a to and
regulations and*rastristicns of Baltimore County adopted pursgagt to th% zoning law for Ba?tiﬁgrg Sgulft;f to be bounded by the zoning

IMe do solemnly daclare and affirm, under the panaities of
perury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Patition.

Name - Tyge or it~ T -

T TV e

Address | T Telsphone No.

ey — State T Zip Code ignatre ) T .

7 ) o e H10-AFE 3L
Attornay For Petitioner: 717 Kellpran LongE 77970
Address y c/ Teltphon! No.

e § : ga\/ f‘mme_é: L, 2)2.3 2

Name - Type or Print ity State Jip Code

Signature - I

Company T T Name RN " |

Address ~ Telephone No. Address N LT Telephorie No.

City =~~~ State  Zip Gode city ‘ State ~~ Zip Gode

Public Haurlng having been formaily demanded andior fOUNd to Be required Tt 1s orderey Lot Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.
that the subject matter of this patition ba set for a public hearing, advenrtised, as raquirad by the zoning

thia day of .
regulations ui; Baftiriore County and that the property be reposted.

T Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County )

CASE NO. OS- ([Y- |- Reviewed By ___ L G0 bdate _ (OG- (OG- OR
REY 9115194 Estimated Posting Date th - ] Rery
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

AN
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September 30, 2002

Mr.& Mrs. Raymond J. Weber, Jr.
1919 Rettman Lane
Baltimore, MD 21222

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Weber:
RE: Case Number: 03-114-A,1919 Rettman

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 09,
2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All
comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments
are not 1ntended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure
that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, ¢tc.) are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All
comments wiil be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,
TR ’ ’) ;
Z‘{" ‘u,_%/d’ ’,fICbé____{,__/ﬁ“&ﬁ ;7,1- ;;’

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review /L} _

WCR: 1jc
Enclosures

¢ People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled with Soybean ink
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: 00 Tast Jopp. :
Baltimore County , Tieppa Road e
_ lowson, Maryviand 21286-5500
Fire Department 110 887 4500
Department of Permits and September 16, 2002

Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111l West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
Property Owner:
Location:
1tem No.:
Dear Mr. Zahner:
Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
- the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
tems: 1Y
103-115

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cCc: File

VnmcxiﬂlHm(HuanaKMjuncn!uuxumhhandJn
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATI: October 21, 2002
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 16, 2002

Item Nos. 103, 104\ 105, 107, 108, 109,
110, 111, 112/114 sand 115

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-9-16-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-10212002
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
- . . DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM.: R. Bruce Seeley *fflfb/ﬂlr
DATE: October 7, 2002

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 9, 2002

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:
A

),

105, 108, 109, 110-115
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 24, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-114, 03-121, & 03-129

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, pleasec

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Haokar

Section Chief:

AFK/LL:MAC



Parris N. Glendening

v Maryland Department of Transportation Governor |
% State Highway Administration sonn b, Porcar

Parker & Willlams
Adrministrator

Date: <, )¢ o7

Mr, George Zahner RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. ;/ 4 J R A,
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:
This office has reviewed the referenced 1tem and we have no objection to approval as 1t does not

access a State roadway and s not affected by any State Highway Administration DroJects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlemn at 410-545-
5600 or by E-mail at (Igredlemn@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

// 4 IL

"A‘ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number 1s -

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearnng ar Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street » Baltimore, Maryiand 21202



. ZAC AGENDA

Item Number: 113 Case Number: 03-113-A Type: Commercial Reviewer: JCM

Legal Owner: Gerald J. Stautberg

Contract Purchaser:

Criticai Area: No ’ Election District: 14th Councilmanic District: 6th

Property Address: 8001 Belair Road
Cor/fsE/s” r3 *3—@ ] NE
Location: TFheeast corner-ef-the-fﬁtersectmieé? BL&Ia:rRemg_mg%qveﬁﬂequ }('{ Ciu

Existing Zoning: BR and MLR-M Area: 5.0 acres +/-

Propased Zoning: VARIANCE to permit 2 rear yard setback of 5 ft. in lieu of the required 30 ft. for a proposed
building.

e

Attorney: 1. William Chase

Miscellaneous:

ltem Number: 114 Case Number: 03-114-A Type: Administrative Reviewer: JRA
Legal Owner: Raymond J. Weber, Jr.
:.r""“
z L =X
Contract Purchaser: ’7‘ }u-... s [ 0T ? M =
: " . [1~ { L"-;_E‘ v ""\‘\'1' ;
h\ e
Critical Area: No Election District: 12th Councilmanic Distrlct.lth -

Property Address: 1919 Rettman Lane
Location: South corner of Rettman Lane and Willis Road
Existing Zoning: ML-IM Area: 22,500 square ft.

Proposed Zoning: ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE to permit a defached residential garage in the rear yard with-side—-
< streetsetback 6f 40 Tt ewrof Foftand-he Zz—ﬁ—ﬁn-heti—ef—ﬂré—ﬁt—m-an—MHM-zme_

ﬂj"i(‘:ﬁt !ﬂo ',H"'? I/B \Pﬁt /‘3+ ‘Qlﬂlfdr?c«’?e%a,cj Sy v l_‘}+{-’£ S/...—E;—jm

‘/" ol o Lﬂ‘ﬁzd' *’-’1"7& e 7%[ Ah""rﬂ-%d ""*"gfﬁ \pjlﬁeud)l‘

Attorney:

Miscellaneous: Detached garage




To whom it my concern

My name is Dennis creighton, I own 1911 Wills Road. I have seen the building permit #8493194 issued
to the owners Raymond John Jr.& Darlene Weber and the Plat to accompany petition for a zoning
variance. For the garage they intend to build in there back yard. I understand they would like to move the
new garage out from under the drip edge of the old silver mapie tree to insure not to kill it, cuting into the
root zone! I further more under stand Raymond & Darlene would like to increase the permit hight from 15

feet to 22 feet to the top of the peak roof. JAlirther more would like to say 1 have no problem what so ever
with the variance. '

O S-(1-H



To hom it my concern
My name is Bernard & Helen Henson. We own 1921 Rettman Lane. We have seen the butlding permit
#B493194 1ssued to the owners Raymond John Jr.& Darlene Weber and the Plat to accompany petition
for a zoning variance. For the garage they intend to build in there back yard. I understand they would like
to move the new garage out from under the drip edge of the old silver maple tree to insure not to kill it,
cuting into the root zone! 1 further more under stand Raymond & Darlene would like to increase the
permit hight from 15 feet to 22 feet to the top of the peak roof. I further more would like to say I have no

problem what so ever with the variance.
Bernard & Helen Henson

OS-((@- A




To hom 1t my concern
My name is Stephen Deem. I own 1901 Wills Road. T have seen the building permit #B493194 issued to
the owners Raymond John Jr.& Darlene Weber and the Plat to accompany petition for a zoning variance.,
For the garage they intend to build in there back vard. I understand they would like to move the new
garage out from under the drip edge of the old silver mapie tree to insure not to kill it, cuting into the root
zone! I further more under stand Raymond & Darlene would like to increase the permit hight from 15 feet
to 22 feet to the top of the peak roof. I further more would like to say [ have no problem what so ever with
the variance.

(3~ (€ ~[]



To hom # my concern
My name 1s John & Melissa Papadakis we own 1907 Wills Road. We have seen the building permit
#B493194 issued to the owners Raymond John Jr.& Darlene Weber and the Plat to accompany petition
for a zoning variance. For the garage they intend to build in there back yard. I understand they would like
to move the new garage out from under the drip edge of the old silver maple free to insure not to kill it,
cuting into the root zone! 1 further more under stand Raymond & Darlene would like to increase the
permit hight from 15 feet to 22 feet to the top of the peak roof. I further more would like to say I have no

problem what so ever with the variance.

John elissa Papadakis

il e el o ol o g kg el il e [ . [ - r 'y §p- 3 3 ¥ 5§ F j 3§ ¥ §p 3 P ¥ r ¢ P 53 1T F 53 3 §rr- J 3
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To hom it my concern
My name is Herman & Pamela Meusel Jr. We own 1912 Wills Road. We have seen the building permit
#B493194 1ssued to the owners Raymond John Jr.& Darlene Weber and the Plat to accompany petition
for a zoning variance. For the garage they intend to build in there back yard. I understand they would like
to move the new garage out from under the drip edge of the old silver maple tree to insure not to kill it,
cuting into the root zone! I further more under stand Raymond & Darlene would like to increase the
permit hight from 135 feet to 22 fect to the top of the peak root. I further more would like to say I have no
problem what so ever with the variance.

Herman & Pamela Meusel Jr.
___ﬂm._ NLLAMA. . ﬁ__ﬁwm//




To hom it my concern
My name is Stanley & Robin Shaw. We own 1905 Wills Ctf. We have seen the building permit #8493194
1ssued to the owners Raymond John Jr.& Darlene Weber and the Plat to accompany petition for a zoning
variance. For the garage they intend to build in there back yard. I understand they would like to move the
new garage out from under the drip edge of the old silver maple tree to msure not to kiil it, cuting into the
root zone! 1 further more under stand Raymond & Darlene would like to increase the permit hight from 15
feet 1o 22 feef to the top of the peak roof. I further more would like fo say I have no problem what so ever

with the variance.
%Rﬂbin Shawd p )
Jéz%g pur o, L) Vi VNAL, N
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To hom it my concern
My name is John & Janet Huth. We own 1901 Wills Ct.We have seen the building permit #8493194

issued to the owners Raymond John Jr.& Darlene Weber and the Plat to accompany petition for a zoning
variance. For the garage they intend to build in there back yard. I understand they would like to move the
new garage out from under the drip edge of the old silver maple tree to insure not to kill it, cuting into the
root zone! I further more under stand Raymond & Darlene would like to increase the permit hight from 15
feet to 22 feet to the top of the peak roof. I further more would like to say I have no problem what so ever

with the variance.
John & Janet Huth /o
M T




To hom it my concern
My name is Wallace & Betty Kirtz Sr. We own 1903 Wiils Ct. We have seen the building permit
#B493 194 1ssued to the owners Raymond John Jr.& Darlene Weber and the Plat to accompany petition
for a zoning variance. For the garage they intend to build in there back yard. I understand they would like
to move the new garage out from under the drip edge of the old silver maple tree to insure not to kill it,
cuting inio the root zone! I further more under stand Raymond & Darlene would like to increase the
permit hight from 15 feet to 22 feet to the top of the peak roof. I further more would like to say I have no

problem what so ever with the variance.
Wallace & Beity Kirtz S

Z/Mfﬁxwﬁﬂ’égﬁ .........
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To whom 1t my concern
My name 1s Marian Coleman and I own 1903 Wills Road. I have
seen the building permit #B493194 issued to the owners Raymond
John Jr.& Darlene Weber and the Plat to accompany petition for a
zoning variance. For the garage they intend to build in there back
yard. I understand they would like to move the new garage out
from under the drip edge of the old silver maple tree to insure not
to kill it, cuting into the root zone! I further more under stand
Raymond & Darlene would like to increase the permit hight from
15 teet to 22 feet to the top of the peak roof. I further more would
like to say I have no problem what so ever with the variance.

MARIAN COLEMAN

———————————————————————————————————————————————————
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NO CONSIDERATION
TRANSFER TAX BASED 4/5ths ASSESSED VALUE - $93,176.00

PURPOSE OF DEED IS TO REMOVE SIBLINGS FROM TITLE AND ADD WIFE
PROPERTY IS COMING FROM A LIFE ESTATE

THIS DEED, made this 13 day of April, 1999, by and between RAYMOND
WEBER, JR., CANDACE WEBER, BETTY RAE BURKS, MICHAEL M. WEBER and

ALICE C. WEBER, parties of the first part, and RAYMOND JOHN WEBER, 1R, and
DARLENE 1D, WEBER, husband and wife. parties of the second part.

WITNESSETH, that in consideration of the sum of NONE and other good and
valuable considerations, the receipt whereof s hereby acknowledged, the said parties of
the first part do grant and convey to the said parties of the second part, as tenants by
the entirety, in fee simple, all that ot of ground situane in Baltimore County, Marviand
and described as follows, that is to say:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AN MADE A PART HEREOF
The improvements thereon being known as 1919 Retiman Lane. Baltimore, Marvland

BEING the same property described in a Deed dated Mav 27, 1970 and recorded
among the aforesaid Land Records in Liber 5096 folio 356, which was granted and
conveyed by Hudson Land & Building Corp.. unto Ravmond ]. Weber. The said
Raymond J. Weber having died on or about October 21, 1998, thereby vesting title wmvo
the within named Grantors as remaindermen.

TOGETHER with the buildings thereupon, and the rights, allevs. wavs, waters,
privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging, or in amawise appertaining,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said described lot of ground and premises to the said
parties the second part, their personal representatives, and assigns, in fee simple.

1919 Rettman Lane
Baltimore, MD. 21222

AND the said parties of the first part hereby covenant that theyv have not done or
suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, 1o encumber the Property
hereby conveyed; that thev will warrant specially the property hereby pranted; and that
they will execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

RETURN TO: RAYMOND J. WEBER JR.

WITNESS the hand and scal of the <aicl Cirantors,

CONHH N BOWERS 'y
YRR L | .
CLETR ISR O TH O E I R R A

o

Wk Se AL AR ap 2t 1
d tr p e

(B (- [
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Kavmond Weber, Jr.
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Candace Weber

/s % Az g:ﬁﬁéusm[.;
Betty Rae Burks

i #

S | f/{"ﬁ'iE;iI.r
NMichael M. Weber

":'1-“ . S '..._‘EL\"-.:_M ;__‘-.:-- *, _.-'{ SE.J"\LJ
Alice C. Weber

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF wcsnn il o wit:

- - =i 4 ol bl wr e she™ E— amam

ol -

o e o

s e w RS ee— -

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2 dav of April, 1999, betore me, the subscriber
a Notary Public of the State and, County aforesard, personally appearcd Ravimond
Weber, jr., known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person or persons whose
name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledpged the foregoing Deed

- dwm e e v A S P S

COOUT & BOMERS, Py
ARTEISEYS A AWy
L8R LTI DDA A

ERSUITSIR
VHNEH BE SLARYE N1 2}
fof {00 ST FHiNT

- L
A S ey s EE—— — e drr— d— A — -

to be his act, and in my presence signed and sealed the <ame,

/

g ' o Qﬁh\?\".- _,..-n,p
I fplm 55

NOTARY PUBLIC

Ny Commission E.\:pirua: 1 © 44
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COOCH & BOWERS, P.A,
ATTORNEYS AT 1AW
1468 RITCHIE HIGHWAY
SUITF. 22
ARNOLD, MARYTAND 11042
{410) 9741900

My Commission Expires: (2 qa

® 535393 @

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF 84L70 . 10 wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this j 3 :ﬁlay of April, 1999, before me, the subscriber
a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Michael M.
Weber, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person or persons whose name(s)
is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged the foregoing Deed to be his
act, and in my presence signed and sealed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal,

‘%\(M—#L 1_9 /74'(_ « 7
TARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: /- /7 -4/

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF 2aciimard | to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY thaton this (3 _day of April, 1999, before me, the subscriber
a Notary Public of the State an&&ihty ateresard, personally appeared Alice C. Weber,
known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person or persons whose name(s) is
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged the foregoing Deed to be Mict,

and in my presence signed and sealed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hancl“ﬁnd official seal.
- R

!

. %
sy BB 0%
L o, DY

NOTARY PUBLIC ' X! s oam I*Z

I CERTIFY THAT THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY AN ATTORNEY OR
UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF AN ATTORNEY ADMITTED TO PRACTICE

BEFORE THE CQURT OF APPEALS OF MARYLAND.
;%‘ 757 ,

ATTORNEY Davd A  Powers

4

Book 13751 Page 393




"OOCH & BOWERS, RA,

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
{hid RITCIGIP, 1IN EWAY
SUTTE 112
ANNOLY, AARYLANTS 21012
HiG

,-

@ 0:!375! 394

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY Oﬂm‘wﬁ?m Wit

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /3 Gﬁ&y of April, 1999, before me, the subscriber
a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Candace Weber,
known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person or persons whose name(s) is
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged the foregoing Deed to be her act,
and in my presence sipgned and sealed the same.

g , %I;El ITNESS WHEREOQOF, T hereunto set niy hand and official seal.

‘ { lgﬁ"ﬂ' Uz
"4.‘1
i

Tﬁg_,{;

ARY PUBLIC

= 1—&f

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /3 _day of April, 1999, before me, the subscnber
a Notary Public of the State: amil County aferessid, personally appeared Betty Rae Burks, |
known to mc or satisfactorily proven to be the person or persons whose name(s) is |
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged the foregoing Diced to be her act,

and in my presence signed and sealed the same,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

m @c %\ﬁmﬂﬁlﬂ f Wf,gf;

T,
NGTARY PUBLIC e 2Bty
%Q‘F T R
g7 WA, e
My Comimnission Expires: _(L-f 44 E7 uaam K=
St : g

Book 13751 Page 394




‘ ¢ 3013751 395 ¢

Schedule "A"

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME on the southwest side of a private road
now laid out 40 feet wide leading through the Merritt Farm to
Stanspbury Lane a point distant the two following courses and
distances, viz: {South 73 degrees 25 minutes West 49.85 feet and
North 53 degrees 12 minutes West 153.70 feet from the beginning
of the sixth line of a parcel of land which by a Deed dated
October 29, 1945 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County 1in Liber RJS No, 1412, folio 211, was conveyed by Eliza C.
Merritt to James Willdam Smith and wife, said place of beginning
also being at the corner formed by the intersection of the
southwest side of said private road with the northwest side of a
20 foot alley there situate; and running ence and binding on
the southwest side of said 40 foot road, (| Nort 3 degrees 12
minutes West 150 feeErfﬂdambendﬁtz?saldwﬁead Egience—brndrng—an
the_seutheast—side of said road, (South 36 degreés 18 minutes West
150 feet;§thence leaving-said road-and running for a line of
divisien; fSouth 53 degrees 12 minutes East 150 feet teo—the
northwegt."gide-of - the aforesaid. zﬂ‘f ot . allayfﬂand{Ehence binding .
on_the nerthwest. gide of gaid-alley, th 36 degrees 18 minutes
Eagt 150 feet to the place of beglnn1§§E§Containing 0.52 of an
acre of land more or legg., Being par f Lot B, as shown on a
plat filed with the Last Will and Testament of Ellen Jane Merritt
in the Office of the Register of Wills of Baltimore County in
Wills Liber JPC No. 29, folio 102, wherein Lot B was devised to
her daughter, Eliza C. Merritt, Unmarried. The improvements
thereon being known as No. 1919 Rettman Lane.

Book 13751 Page 395



N . | | 0|ﬁ93 HAY*l;llg ‘
_ 0013751 396 ?
: CRASIO 1 |

State of Marylan Land Ins nt Intake Sheet :
_J Baltimore Clty County: e, :

Information provided is for the use of the Clerk's Office, Siate Department o
v Asufsmm and Taxation, and County Finance Office only. f

or Print in Black Ink Only—All Copies Must Be Legible) ) F
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ZONING COMMISSIONER'S POLICY MANUAL

SECTION
302.1

RESIDENCES IN INDUSTRIAL ZONES

No subdivision of industrial land is allowed for residential
pUrposes .

New residences are not allowed on existing lots in industrial
zones unless it can be demonstrated that:

1. that the surrounding properties are predominately
residential and,

2. that there is little apparent potential for industrial
development.

Residential additions and accessory buildings to existing
residences in industrial zones are permitted provided that

the County records and/or inspection indicates an existing
dwelling use.

When considering a request for a new residence or a

residential addition or @ccessory building in an industrial
zone, the Zoning Commissicner may require certain

information/documentation including but not necessarily
limited to the following:

outside inspection/photographs;.

assessment records;

tax maps/aerial photographs; C'KC’C‘ (C, Cpons Terenas VT
plats (showing surrounding property improvements);
subdivision plats. K6pe €R (TS
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